NEWTON COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

MEETING CALENDAR FOR 2024

DEADLINE FOR AGENDA ITEMS AND NEW
sallil i PROJECT MATERIALS
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 ;
7:00 P.M. Friday, December 15, 2023
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 .
.00 P.M. Friday, January 19, 2024
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 :
! ! F 1
7:00 P.M. Friday, February 16, 2024
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 .
7:00 P.M. Friday, March 15, 2024
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 , .
7:00 P.M. Friday, April 19, 2024
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 .
& ' 2
7:00 P.M. Friday, May 17, 2024
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 "
7.00 P.M. Friday, June 14, 2024
Tuesday, August 13, 2024 .
2:00 P.M. Friday, July 19, 2024
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 .
2-00 P.M. Friday, August 16, 2024
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 .
! ! 13, 2024
7:00 P.M. Friday, September 13, 20
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 .
7:00 P.M. Friday, October 18, 2024
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 .
7-00 P.M. Friday, November 15, 2024
The public is welcome at all Community Preservation Committee meetings.
At present, all CPC meeting are being held virtually.
Time is reserved for public comment on designated public hearing items.
Public comments may be taken on other items at the chair’s discretion.
Requests to be on a specific agenda and written materials for the CPC’s pre-meeting packet,
including pre-proposals, must be received by 4:00 P.M. on the pre-meeting deadlines listed

Updated October 4, 2023223



